

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.16237/2009 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)5182/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 1.4.2009 in Crl.

Appln.

No.940/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

JITENDRA VORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Y.SHAH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report FOR directions )

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.  
Ms Vibha Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Third respondent is directed to be deleted from the array of  
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Criminal Misc. Petition is allowed.

(O.P.Nagpal)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master