

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5182/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2009 in CRLA No.
940/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JITENDRA VORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Y.SHAH & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the respondents seeking time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within two weeks. On the next date, counsel for the respondents shall have instructions if they are prepared to pay to the petitioner, the principal amount of the cheque in question.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar