

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5182/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2009 in CRLA No.  
940/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JITENDRA VORA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
BHAVANA Y.SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr.Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite opportunity being given, counter  
affidavit has not been filed.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper  
books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by  
the parties.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt.Registrar