

SECTION II A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1001 OF 2010

JITENDRA VORA
BHAVANA Y. SHAH & ORS.

VERSUS

...APPELLANT
...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 3rd May, 2010. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of both respondents after taking "No Objection" from erstwhile Advocate Mr. D. Mahesh Babu. The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and is ready in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the appearing parties, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 10th May, 2012, when the following order was passed:-

"No additional documents filed. It is submitted that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule."

It is further submitted that, Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, counsel for the respondent has filed application for permission to file additional documents and the same is defective for the reason that the application has not been signed by Advocate. The counsel for the respondent has not signed the application despite Registry's letter dated 18th December, 2013. The application (unregistered) is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 11th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate
Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
C3/pa

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR