

ITEM NO.126

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1001/2010

JITENDRA VORA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Y.SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not in city today in connection with her daughter's admission, list the Criminal Appeal on Wednesday, the 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER