

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1001/2010

JITENDRA VORA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANA Y.SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Jatin Zaveri, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Ms. T. Anamika, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty is granted to file written submissions by counsel for both the sides by Monday, the 17th August, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Books cited:

Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881
(2012) 5 SCC 661
(2003) 3 SCC 229